Application Specification
1 of 46 © 2024 TE Connectivity family of companies
All Rights Reserved
*Trademark
TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logos, product, and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752 This controlled document is subject to change.
For latest revision and Regional Customer Service,
visit our website at www.te.com.

Rev C3 10 of 46
3.3. Characteristics
A. Part Numbering System
B. Pin Arrangement
See product drawing for contact cavity marking.
C. Materials
Receptacle and Plug Housings: PA66 GF15 (gray, black, green, brown or blue)
Caps: PA66 GF15 (black)
Flanges: PA66 GF15 (gray or black)
Wedge Locks: PBT GF30 (orange, green, blue, gray, black or brown)
Front Seal: VMQ (red-orange), FVMQ (Blue)
Grommets: VMQ (standard seal red-orange, E-seal burnt red)
Threaded Inserts: Stainless Steel
Note:
Pins are used in receptacles; Sockets are used in plugs.
CONNECTOR WEDGE
2Pin 3Pin 4Pin 6Pin 8Pin 12Pin
114-151009
Rev C3 11 of 46
D. Wedge Locks
Receptacle Wedge Locks
PN Description Shape and Color
W2P Wedgelock for 2 pin
receptacles
G
re
en
W2PA Wedgelock for 2 pin
receptacle "A" key
G
ra
y
W2PB Wedgelock for 2 pin
receptacle "B" key
B
la
ck
W2PC Wedgelock for 2 pin
receptacle "C" key
G
re
en
W2PD Wedgelock for 2 pin
receptacle "D" key
B
ro
w
n
W3P Wedgelock for 3 pin
receptacles
 G
re
en
W3P-1939 Wedgelock for 3 pin
receptacle "J1939" key
B
lu
e
W4P Wedgelock for 4 pin
receptacles
G
re
en
W4PA Wedgelock for 4 pin
receptacle " A " key
G
ra
y
W4PB Wedgelock for 4 pin
receptacle " B " key
B